

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.9390 OF 2014

(Application for Bail)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.725 OF 2012

Palakom Abdul Rahiman

... Appellant

VERSUS

Station House Officer and Anr.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The application for bail in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"CRLMP. NO.9390 of 2014 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.725 OF 2012
Issue notice."

It is submitted that pursuant to the above quoted order notice on bail has been issued to both the respondents through Regd. A.D.Post. A copy of the notice was also issued to Mr. M.T.George, standing counsel for the State of Kerala.

It is further submitted that neither AD card nor unserved cover containing the notice on bail has been received back from the respondents.

It is further submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on both the Respondents and the said respondents are represented by Mr. G.Prakash, Advocate.

It is further submitted that the Original Records pertaining to High Court and Trial Court have been received.

It is lastly submitted that since counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents, the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 27.08.2013, when pass the following Order:

**"Service is complete in both the matters. It is submitted by both sides that no further steps are required.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."**

The application for bail above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 30th day of July, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. P.V.Dinesh, Advocate
2. Mr. G.Prakash, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR