

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP No. 9390/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 725/2012

PALAKOM ABDUL RAHIMAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATION HOUSE OFFICER & ANR.
(For bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/08/2014

This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh ,Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appellant has been in custody since 31st July, 2006. He was transferred to the open prison in 2011 apparently because of his misconduct.

Under the circumstances, pending the hearing of this appeal, we grant bail to the appellant subject to furnishing surety of Rs.20,000/- (Rupees twenty thousand only) to the satisfaction of the trial court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2014.08.05

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)

08:32:36 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER