

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.726 OF 2012

GUNDILA ANTHUNHI

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER
BADIADKA POLICE STATION & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant submits
that sole appellant, Gundila Anthunhi, has
since expired hence this appeal abates.
Ordered accordingly.

....., J.
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

....., J.
(AJAY RASTOGI)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 14, 2019

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 725/2012

PALAKOM ABDUL RAHIMAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 726/2012 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 727/2012 (II-B)

Date : 14-03-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGIFor Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
AR 725/2012 Mr. T.P. Sindhu, Adv.

AR 726/2012 Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

AR 727/2012 Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.Mr. A. D. Sikri, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCr1.A. Nos. 725/2012 and 727/2012

Heard in part.

For further hearing, list these appeals on

26th March, 2019.

Cr1.A. No. 726/2012

Counsel for the appellant submits that sole appellant, Gundila Anthunhi, has since expired hence this appeal abates. Ordered accordingly.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order in Criminal Appeal No.726/2012
is placed on the file.)