

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 725/2012

PALAKOM ABDUL RAHIMAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE A.M. KHANWILKAR AND HON'BLE AJAY RASTOGI
,JJ.)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 727/2012 (II-B)

Date : 27-03-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. A. Anvar, Adv.
Reegan S. Bel., Adv.Mr. A. D. Sikri, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions may be filed within one week.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)